
 CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 86/2004
OF 3RD NOVEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME Average
1 NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267199 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABUJ 133.5000 1,280.00                     1,280.00 PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE ON INVOICE NOS. 2 AND 3 FOR CONSULTANC FSB 0.0022           
2 NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267198 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABUJ 133.5000 4,799.75                     6,079.75 PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE OF INVOICE DATED 09.08.2004 FOR SUPPLY OFSB 0.0081           
3 BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD MF0567209 RC30678 18,TINUBU CLOSE,PALGROVE,LAGOS 133.2000 21,262.50                   27,342.25 BICYCLES SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0360           
4 TERITEK SERVICES LTD. MF0654880 90675 37, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAGOS 133.1000 57,000.00                   84,342.25 BRAND NEW SOLTEK POWER SOURCE SOLAR SYSTEM FBN 0.0963           
5 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES MF0726208 RC38047 6 OJO STREET LAGOS 133.1000 14,371.57                   98,713.82 LOCKS AND WATER FILTERS GULF 0.0243           
6 GAFUNK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603014 139348 7, AFISMAN DRIVE ANIFOWOSHE IKEJA LAGOS 133.1000 106,909.20                 205,623.02 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES NBM 0.1807           
7 MATROC CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODMF0683838 250144 1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 133.1000 216,335.00                 421,958.02 MOLDA 3 NORMA; NBM 0.3657           
8 MATROC CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODMF0683839 250144 1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 133.1000 63,365.00                   485,323.02 PREPARED BINDER NBM 0.1071           
9 MAYOMSCE VENTURES AA1062343 A0364029 NO 5,KAKAWA STREET,LAGOS 133.1000 0.90                            485,323.92 SHORT FALL PRUDENT 0.0000           

10 SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. NIG LTD MF 0615101 RC 324876 27-29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.0500 787,500.00                 1,272,823.92 3,500 MT BULK BITUMEN = PETROLEUM PRODUCT PACIFIC 1.3306           
11 TECHNICO LIMITED MF 0629438 RC 91224 87A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0500 17,194.59                   1,290,018.51 PVC EDGE BANDING TAPE RELIANCE 0.0291           
12 NIGERIA ENGINEERING  WORKS LTD  MF0786260 3841 PLOT 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCO 133.0300 148,920.00                 1,438,938.51 COMPONENTS OF REFRIGERATORS GUARANTY 0.2516           
13 YINKA OBA FOAM (NIG) LTD MF0197572 60991 KM 4 IJEBU-JESA RD, ILO-AIYEGUNLE, ILESA, OSUN STATE 133.0100 22,560.00                   1,461,498.51 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL : BINDER FOR CEMENT/MORTAR N.I.B 0.0381           
14 LEXIN AGRIC &CYCLES LTD MF0694756 RC269000 55 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 133.0000 41,710.00                   1,503,208.51 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS IN CKD ACB 0.0704           
15 TOBITEX FABRICS CENTRE LTD MF0761329 RC 333193 38 SHITTA ST /72 BALOGUN ST LAGOS NIG 133.0000 47,911.00                   1,551,119.51 963ROLLS OF NON WOVEN INTERLINING AND SATIN BIAS ACB 0.0809           
16 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVMF0621544 38047 6, OJO STREET  IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 34,550.00                   1,585,669.51 ASSORTED FLASK & TOYS ACCESS 0.0584           
17 PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LIMITED MF0519281 10363 16,KOFO ABAYOMI  STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 82,976.28                   1,668,645.79 COLD ROLLED STEEL ACCESS 0.1401           
18 Farmex Meyer Ltd MF 0468269 RC 24974 KM 38,Lagos- Abeokuta Road,Sango-Ota,Ogun 133.0000 24,150.27                   1,692,796.06 Orheptal Capsules Capital 0.0408           
19 AFRAB CHEM LTD MF 0797930 RC5691 22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO 133.0000 91,163.52                   1,783,959.58 22MM AMBER GLASS BOTTLES (G-4 EMPTY) DBL 0.1540           
20 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992790 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS ST 133.0000 104,400.00                 1,888,359.58 PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR AUGUST 2004 DBL 0.1763           
21 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992793 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS ST 133.0000 93,583.40                   1,981,942.98 PAYMENT FOR SERVICE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT FOR MONTH OF AUGUSDBL 0.1581           
22 TOPTREE OIL MILLS LTD. MF 0426133 RC 120248 KM 5, UMUAHIA-PH EXPRESSWAY. ABA ABIA STATE 133.0000 166,500.00                 2,148,442.98 INEDIBLE TALLOW(CONTAINING FATS OF BOVINE ANIMALS FOR MANUFACDBL 0.2812           
23 UCHEMEC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF-0703007 RC262563 SHOP 16 KOFOWOROLA HOUSE, ODUNADE B/STOP, 33 BAD 133.0000 30,900.00                   2,179,342.98 ASSORTED CERAMIC WALL TILES DBL 0.0522           
24 UCHEMEC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF-0703006 RC262563 SHOP 16 KOFOWOROLA HOUSE, ODUNADE B/STOP, 33 BAD 133.0000 29,766.80                   2,209,109.78 GALVANIZED PIPES DBL 0.0503           
25 ALO ALUMINIUM MFG. CO. LTD MF0138314 RC154276 EAST/WEST ROAD, RUMUOKORO, PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 485,741.08                 2,694,850.86 ALUMINIUM COILS ECO 0.8204           
26 NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARM. PLCMF0636831 RC1557 1 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 6,951.68                     2,701,802.54 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS ECO 0.0117           
27 UCHE SYLVA INTERNATIONAL LIMITEDMF0206305 RC367850 5/7 OLAGBAIYE STREET, ILASA, LAGOS 133.0000 151,237.50                 2,853,040.04 PLASTER OF PARIS ECO 0.2554           
28 VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAN AA1006590 A2728635 270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 7,215.00                     2,860,255.04 TUITION FEES ECO 0.0122           
29 VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAN AA1006591 A2728635 270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 370.00                        2,860,625.04 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0006           
30 CWAY NIGERIA DRINKING WATER MF0659388 372774 NO.1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, OFF ERIC MOORE ROAD, SUR 133.0000 20,331.33                   2,880,956.37 RAW MATERIALS FOR BOTTLE MAKING - PREFORMED BOTTLE EQUITY 0.0343           
31 D'SANSIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549778 426684 9, BANKOLE STREET, BANKOLE, LAGOS. 133.0000 460.00                        2,881,416.37 GERMICIDE DEFENDER EQUITY 0.0008           
32 LEXIN AGRIC AND CYCLES LIMITED MF0660375 269000 55, IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 133.0000 28,007.00                   2,909,423.37 BICYCLE SPARE PARTS: DIAMOND BRAKE LOCK,FREEWHEEL. EQUITY 0.0473           
33 C.E.LEO & COMPANY LTD. MF0638609 82949 77,PALM AVENUE MUSHIN , LAGOS 133.0000 27,277.58                   2,936,700.95 NEW PLYWOOD BOARD FBN 0.0461           
34 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178408 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 83,592.88                   3,020,293.83 YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.1412           
35 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178410 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 21,232.91                   3,041,526.74 F.G WILSON GENERATOR SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0359           
36 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT MF0522541 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSINESS DIS 133.0000 377,022.31                 3,418,549.05 REFRACTORY BRICKS AND MORTAR FBN 0.6368           
37 GANZA ENGINEERING LTD MF0614784 RC258865 GANZA ENGINEERING LIMITED 133.0000 6,811.41                     3,425,360.46 NEW DIESEL ENGINES TO CONCRETE MIXERS FCMB 0.0115           
38 SOLEX ENERGY SERVICES MF0457414 RC 508754 SOLEX ENERGY SERVICES. 37, AHMED ONIBUDO ST., V/I, LA 133.0000 190,275.00                 3,615,635.46 SOLAR PANELS FCMB 0.3214           
39 A.G. FERRERO & CO LTD MF 0338646 RC 1959 PLOT E, MAKERA ROAD, KAKURI, KADUNA 133.0000 36,080.00                   3,651,715.46 IMPORTATION OF SANITARY FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES FSB 0.0609           
40 AKINOLA-OJO ADEJOKE AA 1376068 A 2358680 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     3,653,715.46 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0034           
41 JOHN AYODELE AA 0952029 A 2204173 16, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     3,655,715.46 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0034           
42 MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND. LMF 0338744 RC 201629 10, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 133.0000 367,808.00                 4,023,523.46 IMPORTATION OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FSB 0.6212           
43 CHIEF NDUBISI ALATTA AA0771599 A1516751 NZEWI ALATTA & CO , 1 ISAAC BORO PARK RD, OLD G.R.A 133.0000 9,936.68                     4,033,460.14 SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT GUARANTY 0.0168           
44 SINAF AGRO LIMITED MF0624994 63466 17/23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 247,200.00                 4,280,660.14 ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR INDUSTRY: PROPYLENE BOREALIS BC650 MO GUARANTY 0.4175           
45 EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DIST. LTMF 0594952 RC 125329 70, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS, NIGERIA 133.0000 13,475.00                   4,294,135.14 CRYSTALLINE PENICILLIN 1 MEGA INJECTION 36000 X 50 X 2 VIALS GUARDIAN 0.0228           
46 GULF BANK OF NIGERIA PLC AA1058765 RC146694 PC 42, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 16,500.00                   4,310,635.14 MAINTAINANCE FEES GULF 0.0279           
47 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0726188 RC57706 4 DABARA STREET OLOWOGBOWO LAGOS 133.0000 96,525.00                   4,407,160.14 99MT HDPE EXXONMOBILHYA 600 GULF 0.1630           
48 NNOROM WILFRED IHEJIRIKA AA1108730 A0012858 1 OGBARU STREET, INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT, ENUGU 133.0000 6,917.40                     4,414,077.54 PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 0.0117           
49 VIXA PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0693257 330,511 57 ISHERI ROAD, AGUDA OGBA, LAGOS NIGERIA 133.0000 140,000.00                 4,554,077.54 TERAFEN CAPS (PHARMACEUTICALS) HALLMARK 0.2365           
50 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365953 RC 172806 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 218,274.43                 4,772,351.97 PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON AIRCRAFT IBN 0.3687           
51 SATPLAST (WEST AFRICA) LIMITED M0277300 RC 221714 PLOT 3261 OFF NILE STREET MAITAMA ABUJA 133.0000 1,000,000.00              5,772,351.97 GRP PIPES & FITTINGS WITH ACCESESORIES IBN 1.6890           
52 SINAT AGRO LIMITED MF0624995 63466 17/21 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.0000 217,000.00                 5,989,351.97 POLYETHYLENE (HC 7260LS) FOR INJECTION MOULDING APPLICATIONS W IBTC 0.3665           
53 International Trust Bank Plc AA1022024 RC42672 ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Street, V/I, Lagos 133.0000 3,274.26                     5,992,626.23 S.W.I.F.T. Use Equipment (Licence) Int. Trust 0.0055           
54 ACCAT NIGERIA LTD MF0052974 376203 39 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 40,685.70                   6,033,311.93 3 LIGHTING ROD 3 UNITS OF 3.7M C-BAND 2 PORT TX/RX EARTH STATION ININTERCONT. 0.0687           
55 AMSCO NIG LTD MF0513690 7787 PLOT 9 BLOCK A ILASAMAJA IND EST ITIRE LAGOS 133.0000 37,625.00                   6,070,936.93 17500KG OF ACRYLIC SHEETS(STOCKLOTS) INTERCONT. 0.0635           
56 CORPORATE OIL AND GAS LTD MF0810490 231617 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR 2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOWE 133.0000 1,704,500.00              7,775,436.93 DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL BARS QUALITY INTERCONT. 2.8790           
57 DAYAKAS NIG LTD MF0570699 259068 14  OSHODI APAPA EXPWAY OSHODI LAGOS 133.0000 38,725.00                   7,814,161.93 4X300KVA 11KV/415V, 2X500KVA DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS INTERCONT. 0.0654           
58 DE-COLUMBUS NIG LTD MF0652912 189653 82 DOCEMO STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000 34,716.00                   7,848,877.93 ASSORTED SUPER GLUE INTERCONT. 0.0586           
59 ITALCO THE BUILDER NIG LTD MF0064054 476437 8 CANTEEN RD GASAU ZAMFARA STATE 133.0000 51,180.00                   7,900,057.93 3200KG IRON PIPES AND 300KG IRON NETS/SECOND HAND TRIPPING TRAILINTERCONT. 0.0864           
60 JAAYO ENGINEERING SERV LTD MF0735139 469276 23 ARIGIDI STR IDIMANGORO AGEGE LAGOS 133.0000 7,514.00                     7,907,571.93 810KG FIBRE OPTIC CABLES INTERCONT. 0.0127           
61 PAL PHARM IND LTD MF0734703 210546 PLOT 101 MAGANA RD BOMPAI AREA KANO 133.0000 78,300.00                   7,985,871.93 INDUSTRIAL MACH (12 UNITS LIQUID PACKAGING MACH E.T.C) INTERCONT. 0.1323           
62 SAMEDAY PHOTO CO LTD MF0791001 52627 52 OLOWU STREET IKEJA 133.0000 34,407.00                   8,020,278.93 NEW LAMINATOR LAMINATING POUCH FILM AND LAMINATING ROLL FILM INTERCONT. 0.0581           
63 FOLAKE OJO  AA 0530573  A 1334237  ADEKUNLE BISI STREET OGUDU 133.0000 2,000.00                     8,022,278.93 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWEANCE MAGNUM 0.0034           
64 SECURITY SWAPS LTD  AA 0530628  RC 198634 OKOI ARIKPO HOUSE IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VI LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00                     8,024,778.93 BUSINESS  TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0042           
65 SURPORT SERVICES LTD  AA 0530575  RC 245570  19 TINUBU STREET LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00                     8,027,278.93 BUSINESS  TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0042           
66 MAHAZA COMPANY LIMITED MF 0459396 126605 15 CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA,KANO 133.0000 22,155.12                   8,049,434.05 HYDRATED LIME MBC 0.0374           
67 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMSMF0616253 RC42220 3 GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 110,000.00                 8,159,434.05 NEW COMPUTER EQUIPMENT METRO 0.1858           
68 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208709 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAG 133.0000 150,270.12                 8,309,704.17 BLEACHED EUCALYPTUS KRAFT PULP 250ADMT N.I.B 0.2538           
69 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208722 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAG 133.0000 41,813.09                   8,351,517.26 SPARE PARTS FOR ENGINE, VARIOUS CHEMICALS AND TREADMILL N.I.B 0.0706           
70 INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0486479 4273 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGO 133.0000 19,345.00                   8,370,862.26 ONE SET OF WEB MARKS DETECTOR FOR CHAMBON GRAVURE PRINTING N.I.B 0.0327           
71 NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606182 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 133.0000 154,536.00                 8,525,398.26 DISODIUM RIBOTIDE INOSINATE N.I.B 0.2610           
72 ELECTRICITY METER COMPANY NIGERMF 0474244 RC 21118 PLOT 30-32, LIGHT INDUSTRIAL AREA, CHIKAJI, ZARIA, KAD 133.0000 17,300.00                   8,542,698.26 IMPORTATION OF SPARE PARTS & RAW MATERIALS NAL 0.0292           
73 Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd MF0563151 RC4931 Lateef Jakande Road, Agidingbi, Ikeja, Lagos 133.0000 59,566.08                   8,602,264.34 Polyester Resin (Raw Material) NAMBL 0.1006           
74 Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0518975 RC177129 32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Ind. Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 133.0000 27,750.00                   8,630,014.34 Acetyl Salicylie (Raw Material for Pharmaceutical) NAMBL 0.0469           
75 BMS INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES LTDMF0567016 RC402193 387,AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN,LAGOS 133.0000 21,511.00                   8,651,525.34 ODORIFEROUS MIXTURES (FLAVOURS) PRUDENT 0.0363           
76 GRANVILLE NIG LTD MF0567319 RC487385 4,KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0000 9,615.00                     8,661,140.34 BRAND NEW TYRES PRUDENT 0.0162           
77 OBI-ON INVESTMENT LTD MF0802046 RC323649 NO 1,ALH YAYA STREET,ILASAMAJA,LAGOS 133.0000 11,500.00                   8,672,640.34 BREAD PRESERVATIVES (VANILLIN FLAVOUR) PRUDENT 0.0194           
78 SHIFA PLASTIC INDUSTRY COMPANY MF0567406 RC451932 KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA,OPP NNPC JUNCTION,EJIGBO,LAGO 133.0000 12,009.20                   8,684,649.54 COMB PACKAGING PRODUCT,SEALING RIBBON PRUDENT 0.0203           
79 TITI KUTEYI AA1061751 A1767491 9 NURU ONIWO STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     8,686,649.54 PTA PRUDENT 0.0034           
80 RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA 1256360 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 1,967.51                     8,688,617.05 SWIFT PAYMENT RELIANCE 0.0033           
81 RELIANCE BANK LIMITED AA 1256362 RC 392783 142 AHMADU BELLO WAY VICTORIA ISLAND 133.0000 500.85                        8,689,117.90 SWIFT PAYMENT RELIANCE 0.0008           



82 HAMILTON TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0317471 RC356074 PLOT 226, BLOCK C, TRANS AMADI IND LAYOUT, PHASE II, 133.0000 23,700.00                   8,712,817.90 RAY 175 COMPLETION INHIBITOR (100 DRUMS) STANBIC 0.0400           
83 LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560189 RC87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU LAGOS 133.0000 13,272.51                   8,726,090.41 1 LOT SPARE PARTS FOR TUFTING MACHINERY STANBIC 0.0224           
84 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0603382 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 3,186.46                     8,729,276.87 MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE UBA 0.0054           
85 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0603424 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 1,801.66                     8,731,078.53 SIMETHICONE SODIUM UBA 0.0030           
86 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0603401 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 18,638.55                   8,749,717.08 SIMETHICONE IP 100% SODIUM UBA 0.0315           
87 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0684068 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 133.0000 267,400.00                 9,017,117.08 PETROLEUM JELLY BP/USP UBA 0.4516           
88 ECLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0564097 323275 BLK.7,SHOP 9 AGRIC COKER MKT. ORILE IGANMU LAGOS 133.0000 14,965.40                   9,032,082.48 1,567SETS  OF CERAMIC WATER CLOSET WEMA 0.0253           
89 ECLINK VENTURES LIMITED MF 0564094 323275 BLK.7,SHOP 9 AGRIC COKER MKT. ORILE IGANMU LAGOS 133.0000 29,012.80                   9,061,095.28 2,744PCS OF STEEL BATH TUB CMS 170X70 WEMA 0.0490           
90 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF 0697888 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY  IJORA LAGOS 133.0000 81,900.00                   9,142,995.28 31.5MTS OF LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE WEMA 0.1383           
91 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF 0607216 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY  IJORA LAGOS 133.0000 48,510.00                   9,191,505.28 33MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA 0.0819           
92 JAWA INTERNATOINAL LIMITED MF 0647571 93309 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.0000 50,624.00                   9,242,129.28 770BOXES OF JAWARON CAPS,JAWACLOX INJECTION WATER & JAWACLOWEMA 0.0855           
93 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0625583 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9800 3,692,574.00              12,934,703.28 25,000 MT OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT ACCESS 6.2359           
94 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0625561 71242 MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOY 132.9800 16,740.00                   12,951,443.28 180 METRIC TONNES OF HYDRATED LIME IN BAGS. EQUITY 0.0283           
95 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615361 RC308383 SOMOTEX NIG. LTD, KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGO 132.9800 45,877.31                   12,997,320.59 CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONING MACHINEFCMB 0.0775           
96 ROSHAN NIGERIA  LTD MF0632458 40822 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9700 11,850.00                   13,009,170.59 HOME APPLIANCES- FRIDGES GUARANTY 0.0200           
97 ROSHAN NIGERIA  LTD MF0632457 40822 36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IND ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9700 16,165.00                   13,025,335.59 HOME APPLIANCES- FREEZERS GUARANTY 0.0273           
98 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0486791 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 15,020.90                   13,040,356.49 CHLORINE GAS N.I.B 0.0254           
99 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0486773 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 36,834.69                   13,077,191.18 3200 CASES OF MORTEIN AIK 300ML N.I.B 0.0622           

100 G.M.O AND  COMPANY LIMITED MF 0408690 RC 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE 132.9600 72,150.00                   13,149,341.18 BICYCLE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION BOND 0.1218           
101 Montana Industries Nig Ltd MF 0621398 RC 168635 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9600 87,436.07                   13,236,777.25 HDPE Films (Artficial Resins) Capital 0.1476           
